
645 Holbrook Street
Erie, CO 80516TOWN OF ERIE

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #:  Version: 120-507 Name:

Status:Type: Consent Agenda Agenda Ready

File created: In control:10/2/2020 Town Council

On agenda: Final action:10/13/2020

Title: A Resolution of the Board of Trustees of the Town of Erie Approving A Change Order to the
Professional Services Agreement with Raftelis Financial Consultants for the Water, Wastewater, and
Storm Drainage Rate and Fee Study

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. Resolution, 2. Raftelis Change Order 2

Action ByDate Action ResultVer.

SUBJECT:  CONSENT AGENDA
A Resolution of the Board of Trustees of the Town of Erie Approving A Change Order to the Professional
Services Agreement with Raftelis Financial Consultants for the Water, Wastewater, and Storm Drainage Rate
and Fee Study

DEPARTMENT: Public Works

PRESENTER/PREPARER: Todd Fessenden, Public Works Director

FISCAL INFORMATION:
Cost as Recommended: $14,900
Balance Available: $49,400, $23,900, $17,300
Budget Line Item Number: 500-70-110-560100, 510-70-110-560100,

520-70-110-560100
New Appropriation Required: No

STAFF RECOMMENDATION:
Approve the Resolution, authorizing the appropriate Town officer to execute said amendment and authorize
staff to expend budgeted funds.

SUMMARY AND BACKGROUND OF SUBJECT MATTER:

Background:
At the August 13, 2019 Board Meeting, the Board Authorized the Award of a Professional Services Agreement
to Raftelis Financial Consultants for the Water, Wastewater, and Storm Drainage Rate and Fee Study.

Since the start of that contract, Raftelis has incurred additional costs associated with updating assumptions
and finalizing the rate study in preparation of the Board of Trustees meeting on September 15, 2020. These
additional costs include areas for the storm drainage GIS review and analysis, financial planning scenarios,
comprehensive rate study review with the Town Administrator, small home review, water dedication fees and
validation of customer bill impacts. Rafatelis requested a change order in the amount of $14,900 to complete
TOWN OF ERIE Printed on 5/20/2024Page 1 of 2

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/


File #: 20-507, Version: 1

validation of customer bill impacts. Rafatelis requested a change order in the amount of $14,900 to complete
these items.

Fiscal Impact:
The 2020 operational budget has funds in the water, wastewater and storm drainage funds to accommodate
this amendment.

Board Priority(s) Addressed:
         Effective Governance
         Fiscally Responsible

ATTACHMENTS:
1. Resolution
2. Change Order

TOWN OF ERIE Printed on 5/20/2024Page 2 of 2

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

